

0d7

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 85, 905

**FILED**

SID J. WHITE

OCT 3 1995

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By Chief Deputy Clerk

LYDIA D. PIERRE, by and through her husband  
and legal guardian, ISSONEL PIERRE, THE PIERRE CHILDREN,  
and ISSONEL PIERRE, individually,

Petitioners,

vs.

NORTH SHORE MEDICAL CENTER, INC., JAMES W. PORTER, M.D.  
and HARARI, PORTER, BLUMENTHAL AND BROWN, M.D., P.A.,  
d/b/a EMERGENCY MEDICAL SPECIALISTS OF SOUTH FLORIDA

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW  
FROM THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONERS

ROBERT J. DICKMAN, P.A.  
Karen L. Bzdyk, Esquire  
The Dickman Building  
4500 LeJeune Road  
Coral Gables, Florida 33146  
Telephone: (305) 667-8488

Attorneys for Petitioners

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
REPLY TO ARGUMENT .....	1
A. Section 455.241(2) does provide confidentiality in medical malpractice actions .....	1
B. Section 455.241 is not unconstitutional .....	5
C. All <i>ex parte</i> interviews should be barred .....	8
CONCLUSION .....	11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE .....	12

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<i>City of Miami v. Sternbenz</i> , 203 So. 2d 4 (Fla. 1967) .....	7
<i>Crist v. Moffatt</i> , 389 S.E. 2d 41 (N.C. 1990) .....	8, 9
<i>Cua v. Morrison</i> , 626 N.E.2d 581 (Ind. App. 1993), <i>opinion adopted</i> , 636 N.E. 2d 1248 (Ind. 1994) .....	10
<i>Duquette v. Superior Court</i> , 778 P. 2d 634 (Ariz. Ct. App. 1989) .....	9, 10
<i>Franklin v. Nationwide Mutual Fire Ins. Co.</i> , 566 So. 2d 529 (Fla. 1st DCA 1990) .....	3
<i>Hammonds v. Aetna Cas. &amp; Sur. Co.</i> , 243 F. Supp. 793 (N.D. Ohio 1965) .....	8
<i>Harlan v. Lewis</i> , 141 F.R.D. 107, 111 (E.D. Ark. 1991), <i>aff'd</i> 982 F. 2d 1255 (8th Cir. 1993) .....	9
<i>Haven Federal Savings &amp; Loan Ass'n v. Kirian</i> , 579 So. 2d 730 (Fla. 1991) .....	6
<i>Hillsborough County Aviation Authority v. Azarelli Construction Co., Inc.</i> , 436 So. 2d 153 (Fla. 2d DCA 1983) .....	6
<i>Horner v. Rowan Companies, Inc.</i> , 153 F.R.D. 597 (S.D. Tex. 1994) .....	8
<i>Jordan v. Sinai Hospital of Detroit, Inc.</i> , 429 N.W. 2d 891 (Mich. App. 1988) .....	10
<i>Karsten v. McCrary</i> , 509 N.E.2d 1376 (Ill. App. 1987), <i>appeal denied</i> , 517 N.E. 2d 1086 (Ill. 1987) .....	10

<i>Kirkland v. Middleton</i> , 639 So. 2d 1002 (Fla. 5th DCA 1994) .....	3,7
<i>Local Union No. 519 v. Robertson</i> , 44 So. 2d 899 (Fla. 1950) .....	7
<i>Loudon v. Mhyre</i> , 756 P.2d 138 (Wash. 1988) .....	10
<i>Manion v. N.P.W. Medical Center of N.E. Pennsylvania, Inc.</i> , 676 F. Supp. 585 (M.D. Pa. 1987) .....	8, 9, 10
<i>McGuire v. State</i> , 489 So. 2d 729 (Fla. 1986) .....	7
<i>Miles v. Farrell</i> , 549 F. Supp. 82 (N.D. Ill. 1982) .....	8
<i>Nelson v. Lewis</i> , 534 A. 2d 720 (N.H. 1987) .....	10
<i>Petrillo v. Syntex Lab., Inc.</i> , 499 N.E. 2d 952 (Ill. App. Ct. 1986), <i>appeal denied</i> , 505 N.E.2d 361 (Ill. 1987) .....	5, 10
<i>Richter v. Bagala</i> , 647 So. 2d 215 (Fla. 2d DCA 1994), <i>review granted</i> , 650 So. 2d 989 (Fla. 1995) .....	4
<i>Rojas v. Ryder Truck Rental, Inc.</i> , 641 So. 2d 855 (Fla. 1994) .....	4
<i>Smith v. Ashby</i> , 743 P. 2d 114 (N.M. 1987) .....	10
<i>Smith v. Ervin</i> , 64 So. 2d 166 (Fla. 1953) .....	7
<i>State ex rel Nicholas v. Headley</i> , 48 So. 2d 80 (Fla. 1950) .....	7
<i>State ex rel. Kitzmiller v. Henning</i> , 437 S.E.2d 452 (W.Va. 1993) .....	10

*State v. Elder*,  
382 So. 2d 687 (Fla. 1980) ..... 7

*State v. Ucciferri*,  
61 So. 2d 374 (Fla. 1952) ..... 7

*Weidner v. State*,  
380 So. 2d 1286 (Fla. 1980) ..... 7

*Wenninger v. Muesing*,  
240 N.W. 2d 333 (Minn. 1976) ..... 7

**Other Authorities Cited**

§§415.109, Fla. Stat. .... 6

415.512, Fla. Stat. .... 6

Chapter 766, Fla. Stat. .... 4, 5

§455.241, Fla. Stat. .... 1, 4,5, 6, 7, 9

§766.106(7)(a), Fla. Stat. .... 4, 5

§766.106(8), Fla. Stat. .... 5
